42 Depreciation Expense 990,030   981,852   969,312
43 Total Operating Expenses 4,906,782   4,815,200   4,264,857

44 Net Operating Income 285,769   345,746   680,750

45 Other Income: (Expenses):
46 Interest Income 25,630   13,308   9,889
47 Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets 80,450
48 Non-Utility Income 231,168   5,073
49 Non-Utility Expenses (199)
50 Total Other Income (Expenses) 256,798   93,559   14,962

51 Interest Expense
52 Interest Expense 520,329   595,763   503,980
53 Amortization of Debt Discount 75,796   75,796   75,795
54 Amortization of Debt Premium (28,952)   (28,952)   (28,951)
55 Total Other Income (Expense) 567,173   642,607   550,824

56 Net Income (24,606)$   (203,302)$   144,888$

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2023
COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT

Stucker Fork Conservancy District
CAUSE NUMBER 46167

OUCC Attachment JTC-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year Pro Forma
Ended Sch Present Phase I

31-Dec-23 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Rates
1 Operating Revenues
2 Metered Sales 4,903,783$  4,825,628$  1,276,479$  6,102,107$
8 Washington Township Settlement (105,069)$   Pet
9 T.Y. Residential Normalization 18,978   5-1
10 T.Y. Commercial Growth (2,745)   5-2
11 Post-Test Year Residential Growth 10,681   5-3
12 Fire Protection 204,160$   -   204,160   20,226   224,386$
13 Late Payment Fees 19,271   19,271   2,491   21,762
14 Other Water Revenues 65,337   (18,098)   Pet 47,239   -   47,239
15 Total Operating Revenues 5,192,551   (96,253)   5,096,298   1,299,196   6,395,494

16 O&M Expense
17 Salaries and Wages
18 Employees 1,131,213   24,213   6-1 1,155,426   1,155,426
19 Officers & Directors 3,760   3,760   3,760
20 Employee Benefits 565,230   621,981   621,981
21 FICA 1,965   6-2
22 PERF 6,224   6-3
23 Insurance 48,562   Pet
24 Purchased Water -   -   -
25 Purchased Power 575,832   -   Pet 575,832   575,832
26 Chemicals 277,990   277,990   277,990
27 Materials and Supplies 225,260   225,260   225,260
28 Contractual Services
29 Accounting 126,064   117,900   117,900
30   SBOA Audit Fees (13,500)   Pet